

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1165
TO BE ANSWERED ON 11.02.2019


Technical Education


1165. SHRI BADRUDDIN AJMAL:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of institutes imparting professional and technical education in the country including Assam and other North-Eastern States in the current year, Statewise; and

(b) the number of such institutes which are likely to be set up in the current year, State and Location-wise?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT


(DR. SATYA PAL SINGH)


(a) & (b): The professional and technical institutes in India come under the purview of different departments of Government of India, State Universities, Central Universities, Deemed to be Universities, State Private Universities and All India Council of Technical Education (AICTE) and their state-wise details are not centrally maintained. The details regarding the AICTE approved technical institutes in the country including Assam and other North- Eastern states for the academic year 2018-19 is at Annexure-I.   Further, the state-wise details of Centrally
Funded Technical Institutes are at Annexure-II.


*****


Annexure-I

ANNEXURE AS REFERRED TO IN PART (a) & (b) OF LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1165 TO BE ANSWERED ON 11.02.2019

ASKED BY SHRI BADRUDDIN AJMAL
REGARDING TECHNICAL EDUCATION

State
2018-2019

No. of Institutes

Andaman and Nicobar Islands 2

Andhra Pradesh 790

Arunachal Pradesh 10

Assam 60

Bihar 134

Chandigarh 15

Chhattisgarh 127

Dadra and Nagar Haveli 3

Daman and Diu 3

Delhi 78

Goa 17

Gujarat 419

Haryana 402

Himachal Pradesh 66

Jammu and Kashmir 54

Jharkhand 82

Karnataka 751

Kerala 384

Madhya Pradesh 575

Maharashtra 1558

Manipur 4

Meghalaya 7

Mizoram 4

Nagaland 13

Odisha 301

Puducherry 29

Punjab 393

Rajasthan 372

Sikkim 7


Tamil Nadu 1337

Telangana 669

Tripura 13

Uttar Pradesh 1264

Uttarakhand 194

West Bengal 286

Grand Total 10423


ANNEXURE AS REFERRED TO IN PART (a) & (b) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1165 TO BE A
11.02.2019 ASKED BY SHRI BADRUDDIN AJMAL

REGARDING TECHNICAL EDUCATION

State


Indian Institutes of
Technology

National
Institutes of
Technology

Indian Institutes
of Management

Indian Institutes
of Information
Technology

Schools of
Planning and
Architecture

Andaman and Nicobar
Islands

00 00 00 00 00

Andhra Pradesh 01 01 01 02 01

Arunachal Pradesh 00 01 00 00 00

Assam 01 01 00 01 00

Bihar 01 01 01 01 00

Chandigarh 00 00 00 00 00

Chhattisgarh 01 01 01 00 00

Dadra and Nagar Haveli 00 00 00 00 00

Daman and Diu 00 00 00 00 00

Delhi 01 01 00 00 01

Goa 01 01 00 00 00

Gujarat 01 01 01 02 00

Haryana 00 01 01 01 00

Himachal Pradesh 01 01 01 01 00

Jammu and Kashmir 01 01 01 00 00

Jharkhand 01 01 01 01 00

Karnataka 01 01 01 01 00

Kerala 01 01 01 01 00

Madhya Pradesh 01 01 01 03 01

Maharashtra 01 01 01 02 00

Manipur 00 01 00 01 00

Meghalaya 00 01 01 00 00

Mizoram 00 01 00 00 00

Nagaland 00 01 00 00 00

Odisha 01 01 01 00 00

Puducherry 00 01 00 00 00

Punjab 01 01 01 00 00

Rajasthan 01 01 01 01 00

Sikkim 00 01 00 00 00

Tamil Nadu 01 01 01 02 00

Telangana 01 01 00 00 00

Tripura 00 01 00 01 00

Uttar Pradesh 02 01 01 02 00

Uttarakhand 01 01 01 00 00


West Bengal 01 01 01 01 00

Grand Total 23 31 20 24 03

